PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7210325

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MULTIMATERIAL-WELDING AG	03/07/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MULTIMATERIAL-WELDING AG	
Street Address:	ZENTRALSTRASSE 115	
City:	BIEL/BIENNE	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	2503	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10807316
Patent Number:	10337543
Patent Number:	11027497
Patent Number:	10562237
Patent Number:	11084226

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)566-9711

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (216) 566-9700

Email: dambrosia@rankinhill.com
Correspondent Name: RANKIN, HILL & CLARK LLP
Address Line 1: 38210 GLENN AVENUE
Address Line 4: WILLOUGHBY, OHIO 44094

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MULTIMATERIAL-WELDING	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID E. SPAW	
SIGNATURE:	/David E. Spaw/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2022	

Total Attachments: 1

source=MultiMaterial-Welding-AddressChange#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 059334 FRAME: 0324

507163480

RANKIN, HILL & CLARK LLP

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

38210 GLENN AVENUE WILLOUGHBY, OHIO 44094-7808 E-mail: spaw@rankinhill.com

PATENT, TRADEMARK, COPYRIGHT, AND RELATED CAUSES (216) 566-9700 FAX (216) 566-9711 Writer's Direct Dial (440) 953-3223

March 7, 2022

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Re: Applicant: MultiMaterial-Welding AG

Serial No.	Patent No.
15/942722	10807316
15/942731	10337543
16/740887	11027497
15/563674	10562237
16/318236	11084226

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please be advised that the mailing address of the owner of the above-referenced U.S. patents has changed as indicated below:

OLD ADDRESS	NEW ADDRESS
Mühlebach 2	Zentralstrasse 115
6362 Stansstad	2503 Biel/Bienne
Switzerland	Switzerland

Please update the records of the U.S. Patent Office accordingly.

Very truly yours,

David E. Spaw

DES:lmd

RECORDED: 03/07/2022

PATENT REEL: 059334 FRAME: 0325